OC
XO
s
CFPO-5: Standard OCXO (for Stratum 3E and UMTS)
ISSUE 3; 1 SEPTEMBER 2001
Description
■ SC Cut Standard OCXO (CFPO-5A)
■ AT Cut Standard OCXO (CFPO-5B)

<±3x10-9 <±1x10-7 <±5x10-7 >4x10-6 CFPO-5B4 36B
Electrical Specification
Ordering Example CFPO-5 B2 36-C5 A 10.0MHz
Model
Package Outline (36) (36A) (36B)
Output Signal (C) (S)
Supply Voltage (5) (12) (3.3)
Oven Alarm Option (A)
Frequency (MHz)
* Please note: Extended Operating Temperature Ranges may be available on request, please contact our sales office for further details.
** V Ref. Voltage reference  +2.8V with 3.3V voltage supply
+4V with +5V voltage supply
+5V with +12V voltage supply
17
.8
25.4
26
.5
36.0
1
2
3 4
All tolerances ±0.2mm
∅0.8±0.05
4.
6±
0.
5
0.
95
±0
.1
5
Bottom
View
5
12
.7
Pin  Function
1.    Input frequency control
2.    Output reference
       voltage
3.    Input supply (+)
4.    Output signal
5.    Mechanical GND and
       (-) supply
REF
20k
Manual freq. adjust.
Settability < 1 x 10 -8
Fine manual freq. adjust.
Settability <1 x 10
REF
20k
1k
 -10
REF
10k
V in
Freq. control voltage and manual adjust
20k
Ext. freq. control voltage
NC
V in
All potentiometers must be 10 turns type with temperature coefficient  50ppm/°C
OUT
IFC
OUT
IFC
OUT
IFC
OUT REF
IFC